

## Edison Innovative Power Secures Membership at The Clean Tech Center

New clean tech NYSERDA-funded initiative bolsters rapidly growing tech manufacturing business

SYRACUSE, NY, Nov. 13, 2018 — Edison Innovative Power LLC (EIP) today announced that it has been approved as a member of The Clean Tech Center.

The Clean Tech Center at The Tech Garden is a NYSERDA-funded initiative focused on developing clean energy technology companies in Central New York. Clean tech is an emerging sector of products, services and processes that harness renewable energy sources, reduce the carbon footprint and advance sustainability.

In addition, The Clean Tech Center offers support for entrepreneurs and early stage companies through incubation, acceleration and retention, evaluating each company's individual needs to provide customized assistance in order to obtain funding, technical support, and commercialization assistance. The organization also works to connect clean tech companies with national and state resource providers for accelerated support of staged growth.

"This kind of insightful program is exactly why forward-thinking tech companies consider this area to be a rapidly growing technology sector," said James Morrison, CEO & Founder of Edison Innovative Power. "We're fortunate to have the opportunity to participate in this initiative and are grateful to have access to the meaningful strategic resources that come from this partnership."

###

## **About Edison Innovative Power LLC**

Edison Innovative Power is a CNY tech startup in the \$2B field of precision high-voltage devices. Our products empower scientists, engineers, manufacturers, and end users with configurable, SMART, high-voltage solutions that enhance system performance, reliability, and uptime, enabling them to advance technologies and products in the industrial, semiconductor, medical & life science, and analytical instrument markets. We are excited to help accelerate the global benefits in clean technology, health & wellness, and the environment. Learn more at <a href="https://www.eip.global">www.eip.global</a>

EIP Media Contact:

Michael Morrison

mike.morrison@eip.global

+1 315 802 8592